No. EDN-H(2) B(6)-1-18/2023-BRCC-NM

DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION HIMACHAL PRADESH, LALPANI

Dated, Shimla- 171001,

Aug., 2023

ADDENDUM

In continuation of this Directorate orders of even number dated 31.07.2023. vide which transfer/adjustment orders of Sh. Ravinder Kumar, BRCC TGT(NM) from GSSS Ghaintee, Distt. Kangra to GHS Haler Kalan U/c GSSS New Kangra, Distt. Kangra against vacancy has been issued. These orders be implemented against Smt. Ranjana Sachdeva TGT(NM), who is on EOL, since November, 2022. However, other contents of office order shall remain unchanged.

> DIRECTOR Elementary Education H.P. Shimla-1 Aug., 2023

Endst. No. even dated Shimla-1, the

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

- 1. The State Project Director, SSA, Lalpani, Shimla-171001.
- 2. All the Dy. Director of Elementary Education, H.P.
- 3. All the Block Elementary Education Officers and Block Project Officers as mentioned above, H.P. are requested to take over the charge signed to BRCCs and relieving report is sent by him/her to Dy. Director of Elementary Education and to this Directorate immediately.
- 4. The Principals / Headmasters as mentioned above for necessary action please.
- 5. The Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Elementary Education, H.P. Shimla.
 - 6. Guard File.

पारम्भिक शिक्षा निदेशालय (हि.प्र.)

0 7 AUG 2023

शिमला-1

Elementary Education H.P. Shimla-1